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Court File No. CV-19-628258-00CL 

 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 

LAW SOCIETY OF ONTARIO 

Applicant 

- and - 

 

 

 DEREK SORRENTI and 

SORRENTI LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 

Respondents 

 

 

 APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 49.47 OF THE  

LAW SOCIETY ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. L.8 and SECTION 101 OF  

THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990 c. C.43 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

(As of June 2, 2023) 

 

 
TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 

100 King Street West  

1 First Canadian Place 

Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

 

Michael De Lellis 

Tel. +1.416.862.5997 

Jeremy Dacks 

Tel. +1.416.862.4923 

Mary Paterson 

Tel. +1.416.862.4924 

 

mdelellis@osler.com  

jdacks@osler.com 

mpaterson@osler.com 

 

Counsel for the Trustee 

AND 
TO: 

FAAN MORTGAGE 

ADMINISTRATORS INC. 

20 Adelaide Street East, Suite 920  

Toronto, ON  M5C 2T6 
 

Naveed Manzoor 

Tel. +1.416.258.6415 

Daniel Sobel 

Tel. +1.647.272.8383 

Shelby Draper 

Tel. +1.416.471.0969 

Naomi Lieberman 

Tel. +1.833.495.3338 

 

naveed@faanmortgageadmin.com 

daniel@faanmortgageadmin.com 

shelby@faanmortgageadmin.com 

naomi@faanmortgageadmin.com 

 

Trustee 
 

 
 

mailto:mdelellis@osler.com
mailto:jdacks@osler.com
mailto:mpaterson@osler.com
mailto:naveed@faanmortgageadmin.com
mailto:daniel@faanmortgageadmin.com
mailto:shelby@faanmortgageadmin.com
mailto:naomi@faanmortgageadmin.com
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AND 

TO: 
LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH 

GRIFFIN LLP 

Suite 2600 

130 Adelaide Street West  

Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5 
 

J. Thomas Curry 

Tel: +1.416.865.3096 

Jaan E. Lilles 

Tel: +1.416.865.3552 

Katelyn Leonard 

Tel: +1.416.238.7451 

 

tcurry@litigate.com  

jlilles@litigate.com  

kleonard@litigate.com  

 

Counsel to the Law Society of Ontario 

AND 

TO: 

CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor  

Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 

 

Harvey Chaiton 

Tel. +1.416.218.1129 

George Benchetrit 

Tel. +1.416.218.1141 

 

harvey@chaitons.com george@chaitons.com 

 

Court-Appointed Representative Counsel for 

Investors 

AND 

TO: 
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN 

RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 

ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE 

MINISTER OF FINANCE 

P.O. Box 620 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor  

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8E9 

 

Leslie Crawford  

Steven Groeneveld 

Fax: +1.905.436.4510 

 

steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca  

leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  
 

AND 

TO: 
FINANCIAL SERVICES REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY OF ONTARIO 

25 Sheppard Avenue West, Suite 100 

Toronto, ON  M2N 6S6 

 

Troy Harrison  

Sylvia Ezeard  

Fax: +1.416.590.7070 

 

troy.harrison@fsrao.ca 

sylvia.ezeard@fsrao.ca  

AND 

TO: 
FORTRESS REAL DEVELOPMENTS 

INC. 

25 Brodie Drive, Unit 1  

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3K7 
 

Vince Petrozza  

Jawad Rathore 

 

vince@fortressrdi.com 

jawad@fortressrdi.com 

mailto:tcurry@litigate.com
mailto:jlilles@litigate.com
mailto:kleonard@litigate.com
mailto:harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:george@chaitons.com
mailto:steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca
mailto:leslie.crawford@ontario.ca
mailto:troy.harrison@fsrao.ca
mailto:sylvia.ezeard@fsrao.ca
mailto:vince@fortressrdi.com
mailto:jawad@fortressrdi.com
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AND 

TO: 
OLYMPIA TRUST COMPANY 

200, 125-9 Avenue SE 

Calgary, AB  T2G 0P6 

 

Jonathan Bahnuik  

Johnny Luong 
 

BahnuikJ@olympiatrust.com 

LuongJ@olympiatrust.com 

AND 

TO: 
B2B TRUST 

130 Adelaide St. W., Suite 200  

Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5 

 

Brian Wale  

Elizabeth Andaya 

 

Elizabeth.Andaya@b2bbank.com  

AND 

TO: 
THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA TRUST 

COMPANY 

130 King Street West, Suite 200  

Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5 

 

David MacBeth  

Franca Carpino 

Karen Ford 

 

karen.ford@scotiawealth.com  

AND 

TO: 
FORTRESS GOTHAM 2011 LIMITED 

25 Brodie Dr.  

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3K7 

 

Vince Petrozza  

Jawad Rathore 
 

vince@fortressrdi.com 

jawad@fortressrdi.com 

 

  AND 

TO: 
BEL-OTTAWA INC. 

778 King Street West  

Toronto, ON  M5V 1N6 

 

Brad Lamb  

 

brad@lambdevcorp.com  

 

Borrower 

 

mailto:BahnuikJ@olympiatrust.com
mailto:LuongJ@olympiatrust.com
mailto:Elizabeth.Andaya@b2bbank.com
mailto:karen.ford@scotiawealth.com
mailto:vince@fortressrdi.com
mailto:jawad@fortressrdi.com
mailto:brad@lambdevcorp.com
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AND 

TO: 
LAMB DEVELOPMENT CORP. 

778 King St. West.  

Toronto, ON  M5V 1N6 

 

Brad Lamb 

 

brad@lambdevcorp.com 

AND 

TO: 
SORRENTI LAW PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATION 

3300 Hwy 7 W 

Vaughan, ON  L4K 4M3 
 

Derek Sorrenti 

Tel: 905.264.6414 

 

Derek.sorrenti@sorrentilaw.com 

Derek.sorrenti@dslaw.ca 

 

AND 

TO: 
BJL PROPERTIES INC. 

778 King Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5V 1N6 

 

Brad Lamb 

 

brad@lambdevcorp.com 

AND 

TO: 
WEIRFOULDS LLP 

4100 – 66 Wellington Street W. 

PO Box 35 

TD Bank Tower  

Toronto, ON  M5K 1B7 

 

Philip Cho 

Tel: +1.416.619.6296 

 

pcho@weirfoulds.com 

 

Counsel to Sorrenti Law Professional 

Corporation 

AND 

TO: 
HARMONY VILLAGE-SHEPPARD INC. 

2250 Bovaird Street East, Suite # 114 

Brampton, ON  L6R 0W3 

 

Jack Pong  

 

info@citycoredevelopments.com  

 

Borrower 

mailto:brad@lambdevcorp.com
mailto:Derek.sorrenti@sorrentilaw.com
mailto:Derek.sorrenti@dslaw.ca
mailto:brad@lambdevcorp.com
mailto:pcho@weirfoulds.com
mailto:info@citycoredevelopments.com
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AND 

TO: 
PACE DEVELOPMENTS (MAPLE) 

INC. 

30 Wertheim Court  

Unit 3 Building A  

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 1B9 

 

Dino Sciavilla  

 

dino@pacedev.ca  

 

Borrower 

AND 

TO: 
ROSEN GOLDBERG INC. 

5255 Yonge St.  

North York, ON  M2N 5P8 

 

Braham Rosen 
 

brosen@rosengoldberg.com 

 

Receiver of Harmony Village-Sheppard Inc. 

AND 

TO: 
PINE RIDGE BUILDING CORP. 

150 Ferrand Drive, Suite #801  

Toronto, ON  M3C 3E5 

 

Ralph Del Duca  

Dave Friedman  

Mark Gossin  

Pat Spagnolo  

Steven Warsh 

 

rdelduca@chestnuthillhomes.ca 
 

Borrower 

 

AND 

TO: 
DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP 

199 Bay Street, Suite 2200  

Commerce Court West  

Toronto, ON  M5L 1G4 

 

David Preger 

Tel: +1.416.646.4606 

 

Lisa Corne 

Tel: +1.416.646.4608 

 

dpreger@dickinsonwright.com 

lcorne@dickinsonwright.com 

 

Counsel to Rosen Goldberg Inc. 

 

mailto:dino@pacedev.ca
mailto:brosen@rosengoldberg.com
mailto:rdelduca@chestnuthillhomes.ca
mailto:dpreger@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:lcorne@dickinsonwright.com
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AND 

TO: 
SOBA OTTAWA INC. 

778 King Street West  

Toronto, ON  M5V 1N6 

 

Brad Lamb  

 

brad@lambdevcorp.com  
 

Borrower 

AND 

TO: 
EMPIRE PACE (1088 PROGRESS) LTD. 

Empire Communities, 125 Villarboit Cres. 

Vaughan, ON  L4K 4K2 
 

Dino Sciavilla  

Jawad Rathore  

Daniel Guizzetti 

 

dino@pacedev.ca  

jawad@fortressrdi.com 

dgguizzetti@empirecommunities.com 

 

Borrower 

 

AND 

TO: 
GREAT ELDIN INVESTMENTS LTD. 

30 Wertheim Court  

Unit 3 Building A  

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 1B9 

 

Dino Sciavilla  

 

dino@pacedev.ca  

 

Borrower 

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 

 

Aaron Blumenfeld 

Tel:  +1.416.367.6070 

 

Ziad Yehia 

Tel: +1.416.367.6042 

 

Xue Yan 
Tel:  +1.416.367.6322 

 

Zyehia@blg.com  

Ablumenfeld@blg.com  

XYan@blg.com  

 

Counsel to Empire Pace (1088 Progress) Ltd. 

 

AND 

TO: 
ADI DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC. 

1100 Burloak Drive, Suite # 700  

Burlington, ON  L7L 6B2 

 

Tariq Adi  

Saud Adi 

 

Tariq.Adi@adidevelopments.com 

Saud.Adi@adidevelopments.com 

 

 

AND 

TO: 
1682 VICTORIA PARK AVENUE INC. 

3830 Bathurst Street, Suite # 115  

Toronto, ON  M3H 6C5 

 

Paul Goldfisher 

 

pgoldfischer@solotexcorporation.com 
 

Borrower 

mailto:brad@lambdevcorp.com
mailto:dino@pacedev.ca
mailto:jawad@fortressrdi.com
mailto:dgguizzetti@empirecommunities.com
mailto:dino@pacedev.ca
mailto:ZYehia@blg.com
mailto:ABlumenfeld@blg.com
mailto:XYan@blg.com
mailto:Tariq.Adi@adidevelopments.com
mailto:Saud.Adi@adidevelopments.com
mailto:pgoldfischer@solotexcorporation.com
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AND 

TO: 
ADI DEVELOPMENTS (LINK) INC. 

1100 Burloak Drive, Suite # 700  

Burlington, ON  L7L 6B2 

 

Tariq Adi  

Saud Adi 

 

Tariq.Adi@adidevelopments.com 

Saud.Adi@adidevelopments.com 

 

Borrower 

AND 

TO: 
PACE DEVELOPMENTS (THE MARK) 

INC. 

30 Wertheim Court  

Unit 3 Building A  

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 1B9 

 

Dino Sciavilla 
 

dino@pacedev.ca 

 

Borrower 

AND 

TO: 
SPADAFORA & MURPHY LLP 

247 North Service Road West, Suite 300 

Oakville, ON  L6M 3E6 

 

Peggy Spadafora 

Tel: +1.905.845.2709 

 

pspadafora@pssmlaw.com 

 

Counsel to Adi Developments (Link) Inc. 

AND 

TO: 
SUNRISE ACQUISITIONS (HWY 7) INC. 

50 West Wilmot Street, Suite #100 Richmond 

Hill, ON  L4B 1M5 

 

Muzammil Kodwavi  

Sajjad Hussain 

 

mkodwavi@sunrisehomes.ca 

shussain@sunrisehomes.ca 
 

Borrower 

AND 

TO: 
FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATION 

150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 802 

Toronto, ON  M3C 3E5 

 

Bill Friedman 

 

wf@friedmans.ca 

 

Counsel to Pine Ridge Building Corp. 

 

AND 

TO: 
PATRICK K. MARTIN 

Barrister and Solicitor 

1370 Don Mills Road Suite 207 

Toronto, Ontario  M3B 3N7 

 

Patrick K. Martin 

Tel: +1.416.847.3352 

Fax: +1.416.847.3358 

 

patrick@martinlawoffice.ca 

 

Litigation counsel to 1839314 Ontario Inc. 

and Pace Developments Inc. 

 

mailto:Tariq.Adi@adidevelopments.com
mailto:Saud.Adi@adidevelopments.com
mailto:dino@pacedev.ca
mailto:pspadafora@pssmlaw.com
mailto:mkodwavi@sunrisehomes.ca
mailto:shussain@sunrisehomes.ca
mailto:wf@friedmans.ca
mailto:patrick@martinlawoffice.ca
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AND 

TO: 
ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP 

95 Wellington Street West 

Suite 1830, P.O. Box 14 

Toronto ON  M5J 2N7 

 

John J. Adair 

Tel:  +1.416.941.5858 

Fax: +1.647.689.2059 

 

jadair@agbllp.com 

 

Lawyers for 1839392 Ontario Limited 

  

AND 

TO:  
DAVID CHONG, BARRISTER & 

SOLICITOR 

Suite 202 

1370 Don Mills Road 

Don Mills, Ontario  M3B 3N7 

 

David Chong  

Tel:  +1.416.510.2233 

Fax: +1.416.510.2234 

 

david@davidchong.ca 

 

Lawyer for Pace Developments (Maple) Inc. 

 

AND 

TO: 
DARRYL LEVITT LAW 

Deloitte Building 

100-400 Applewood Crescent  

Vaughan, ON  L4K 0C3 

 

Darryl Levitt 

Reception:  +1.905.482.0622 

Fax:  +1.833.645.9428  

 

darryl@darryllevitt.com  

AND 

TO: 
KALLOGHLIAN MYERS LLP 

250 Yonge Street, Suite 2201  

Toronto, Ontario  M5B 2L7 

 

Serge Kalloghlian  

Tel:  +1.647.812.5615 

 

Garth Myers 

Tel:  +1.647.969.4472 

 

serge@kalloghlianmyers.com 

garth@kalloghlianmyers.com  
 

Counsel to the Plaintiffs in Court File No. 

CV-20-00643584-00CP and Court File No. 

CV-20-00643593-00CP 

 

AND 

TO: 
BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 

199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 

Toronto, Ontario  M5L 1A9 

 

Ryan Morris 

Tel:  +1.416.863.2176 

Fax: +1.416.863.2653 

 

ryan.morris@blakes.com  

 

Lawyer for Olympia Trust Company 

mailto:jadair@agbllp.com
mailto:david@davidchong.ca
mailto:darryl@darryllevitt.com
mailto:serge@kalloghlianmyers.com
mailto:garth@kalloghlianmyers.com
mailto:ryan.morris@blakes.com
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AND 

TO:  
MSTW PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATION 

20 Adelaide St. E., Ste. 1301 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2T6 

 

Mitchell Wine 

Tel: +1.416.477.5524 

Fax: +1.416.777.2050 

 

mwine@MSTWLaw.com   

 

AND 

TO:  
MILLER THOMSON LLP 

40 King Street West 

Suite 5800 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 

 

Kevin D. Sherkin 

Tel: +1.416.597.6028 

 

ksherkin@millerthomson.com    

 

Counsel for certain Investors 

AND 

TO: 
GROIA & COMPANY PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATION 

1100 - 365 Bay Streeet,  

Toronto, ON  M5H 2V1 

 

Joseph Groia 

Tel:  +1.416.203.4472 

Fax:  +1.416.203.9231 

 

jgroia@groiaco.com  

 

Counsel for certain Investors 

 

AND 

TO: 
WADDELL PHILLIPS PROFESSIONAL 

CORPORATION  

36 Toronto St., Suite 1120 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2C5 

 

Margaret Waddell 

Tel:  +1.416.477.6979 

Fax:  +1.416.477.1657  

 

marg@waddellphillips.ca   

 

Counsel for certain proposed representative 

plaintiffs in class action proceedings against 

Sorrenti and other parties 

AND 

TO: 
AVIVA INSURANCE COMPANY OF 

CANADA 

2200 Eglinton Avenue East 

Scarborough, ON  M1L 4S8 

 

Catherine Koch 

Meghan Kurts 

 

catherine.koch@aviva.com  

meghan.kurts@aviva.com  

 

Secured Party 

  

mailto:mwine@MSTWLaw.com
mailto:ksherkin@millerthomson.com
mailto:jgroia@groiaco.com
mailto:marg@waddellphillips.ca
mailto:catherine.koch@aviva.com
mailto:meghan.kurts@aviva.com
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SUTTON SERVICE LIST 

(Court File No.: CV-16-561293-00CP) 

TO: FORTRESS REAL CAPITAL INC. 

FORTRESS REAL DEVELOPMENTS INC. 

25 Brodie Drive, Unit 8 

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3K7 

 

Vincenzo Petrozza 
vince@fortressrdi.com 

 

Defendant 

 

AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP 

181 Bay Street, Suite 4400 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3 

 

Lisa Parliament (LSO No.: 49639N) 
lisa.parliament@mcmillan.ca 

Jeremy Rankin (LSO No.: 70428L) 
jeremy.rankin@mcmillan.ca 

 

Tel: 416.865.7000 

 

Lawyers for the Defendants, 

ADI Developments (Link) Inc. and ADI Development Group Inc. 

 

AND TO: DOLDEN WALLACE FOLICK LLP 

20 Adelaide Street East, 14th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2T6 

 

Eric Dolden 

edolden@dolden.com 

Mario Delgado (LSO NO.: 53970F) 

mdelgado@dolden.com 

Christine Galea (LSO NO.: 57107F) 

cgalea@dolden.com 

 

Tel: 416.360.8331 

 

Lawyers for the Defendants, 

Building & Development Mortgages Canada Inc. and Ildina Galati 
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AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 

40 King Street West, Suite 5800 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 

 

Elizabeth Ackman (LSO No.: 29047P) 
eackman@millerthomson.com 

Paul Morrison (LSO No.: 17000P) 
paulmorrison@millerthomson.com 

Sean McGarry (LSO No.: 68505O) 
smcgarry@millerthomson.com 

 

Tel: 416.595.8500 

 

Lawyers for the Defendants, 

FFM Capital Inc., Rosalia Spadafora and Saul Perlov 

 

AND TO: GOLDBLATT PARTNERS LLP 

20 Dundas Street West, Suite 1039 

Toronto, ON  M5G 2C2 

 

Charles Sinclair (LSO No.: 43178A) 
csinclair@goldblattpartners.com 

Jody Brown (LSO No.: 58844D) 
jbrown@goldblattpartners.com 

 

Tel: 416.977.6070 

 

Lawyers for the Defendants, 

Derek Sorrenti and Sorrenti Law Professional Corporation 

 

mailto:paulmorrison@millerthomson.com


Email List: 
 

mdelellis@osler.com; jdacks@osler.com; mpaterson@osler.com; bmcradu@osler.com; 

mcalvaruso@osler.com; naveed@faanmortgageadmin.com; daniel@faanmortgageadmin.com; 

lana@faanmortgageadmin.com; shelby@faanmortgageadmin.com; naomi@faanmortgageadmin.com; 

tcurry@litigate.com; jlilles@litigate.com; kleonard@litigate.com; harvey@chaitons.com; 

george@chaitons.com; steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; 

troy.harrison@fsrao.ca; sylvia.ezeard@fsrao.ca; vince@fortressrdi.com; jawad@fortressrdi.com; 

BahnuikJ@olympiatrust.com; LuongJ@olympiatrust.com; brad@lambdevcorp.com; 

Derek.sorrenti@sorrentilaw.com; Derek.sorrenti@dslaw.ca; pcho@weirfoulds.com; 

info@citycoredevelopments.com; dino@pacedev.ca; brosen@rosengoldberg.com; 

rdelduca@chestnuthillhomes.ca; dpreger@dickinsonwright.com; lcorne@dickinsonwright.com; 

dgguizzetti@empirecommunities.com; dguizzetti@empirecommunities.com; ABlumenfeld@blg.com; 

ZYehia@blg.com; XYan@blg.com; Tariq.Adi@adidevelopments.com; 

Saud.Adi@adidevelopments.com; pgoldfischer@solotexcorporation.com; pspadafora@pssmlaw.com; 

mkodwavi@sunrisehomes.ca; shussain@sunrisehomes.ca; wf@friedmans.ca; 

Elizabeth.Andaya@b2bbank.com; patrick@martinlawoffice.ca; jadair@agbllp.com; 

david@davidchong.ca; darryl@darryllevitt.com; serge@kalloghlianmyers.com; 

garth@kalloghlianmyers.com; ryan.morris@blakes.com; mwine@MSTWLaw.com; 

marg@waddellphillips.ca; ksherkin@millerthomson.com; jgroia@groiaco.com; 

catherine.koch@aviva.com; meghan.kurts@aviva.com; pmand@mandlaw.com; 

richard.cotter@dentons.com; vince@fortressrdi.com; lisa.parliament@mcmillan.ca; 

jeremy.rankin@mcmillan.ca; edolden@dolden.com; mdelgado@dolden.com; cgalea@dolden.com 

eackman@millerthomson.com; paulmorrison@millerthomson.com; smcgarry@millerthomson.com; 

csinclair@goldblattpartners.com; jbrown@goldblattpartners.com;  

 

 

mailto:info@citycoredevelopments.com
mailto:dino@pacedev.ca
mailto:rdelduca@chestnuthillhomes.ca
mailto:dpreger@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:lcorne@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:dgguizzetti@empirecommunities.com
mailto:dguizzetti@empirecommunities.com
mailto:ZYehia@blg.com
mailto:Tariq.Adi@adidevelopments.com
mailto:pgoldfischer@solotexcorporation.com
mailto:pspadafora@pssmlaw.com
mailto:mkodwavi@sunrisehomes.ca
mailto:shussain@sunrisehomes.ca
mailto:wf@friedmans.ca
mailto:Elizabeth.Andaya@b2bbank.com
mailto:serge@kalloghlianmyers.com
mailto:ryan.morris@blakes.com
mailto:mwine@MSTWLaw.com
mailto:ksherkin@millerthomson.com

